
THEFREEPRESSJOURNAL

MUMBAI | THURSDAY | AUGUST 10, 2017 17

�������������������
���������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������

���������
���������������

���������
����������������������

���

���������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�����������������
��������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������
���������������������
��� ��� ������ ������ ���� �� ������� ��� ����� ��� ������ ������ ���� �� ���

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������

���� ������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������

���� ��������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������
������������������������������������������������

����

Recovery Department,
Mumbai North Zone

Add : Bank of India Building, 2nd Floor, Opp. Natraj Market, S. V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai-400 064
Tel. No. 022-28828080/0792, Email - assetrecovery.MNZ@bankofindia.co.in

Auction of properties By Bank of India Mumbai North Zone, auction date - 12.09.2017
(In Lacs)

1. The auction sale will be “online E-auction/Bidding through website https://boi.auctiontiger.net on 12.09.2017 between 01.00 p.m. to 03-00
p.m. with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes each for properties Serial No. 1 to 10.

2. The auction sale will be “online E-auction/Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com on 12.09.2017 between 01.00 p.m. to 03-
00 p.m. with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes each for properties Serial No. 11 to 19.

3. Last date of EMD and KYC submission will be upto 08.09.2017 upto 4.00 pm.
4. Bid increment value will be in multiple of Rs. 10000/- for each property.
5. The intending purchasers can inspect the property on 05.09.2017 between 11. 00 am to 02.00 pm
6. For any details with regard to the participating in E-auction please contact M/s. E-procurement technologies Ltd., B-704/705, Wallstreet II, Opp.

Orient Club, Near Gujarath College, Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006, Contact Nos. 079-40230825/826/827/816 to 824, Contact person Mr.Tilak
Maratha, mobile No. 09067799646 e-mail tilak@auctiontiger.net, Mr Vijay Shetty mobile No. 09619002431, e-mail maharashra@auction-
tiger.net

7. For any details with regard to the participating in E-auction please contact Mr. Hareesh Gowda, Ph 9594597555. Prospective bidders may avail online
training on E-Auction from M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. 301, Udyog Vihar, phase-2, Gurgaon, Haryana-122 015 Tel : Helpline No. +91-124-
4302020/21/22/23/24, Mr. Hareesh Gowda Ph. +91 9594597555, Mr. Ganesh Patil Ph. +91-9821690968, Helpline e-mail ID: support@bankeauc-
tions.com for properties mentioned in Serial No. 8 to 13.

8. The property will be sold in “AS ISWHERE IS AND AS ISWHAT IS CONDITION”.
9. All properties under physical possession except Sl. No. 7,17,18 & 19 and may take physical possession shortly
10.

Malad (East) Branch - "Dwarkesh", Nevatia Nagar, Rani Sati Marg, Mumbai-400 097; Contact number : 022-28773461, 9890730163
Kandivali Branch - Sanghvi Chambers, 88, Dr. Dalvi Cross Road, Mumbai-400 067; Contact number : 022-28619402, 9022629039
Borivali Link Road - Borivali Manorath CHS Ltd. TPS III-29th Road, Off Link Road, Near MTNL Exchange, Borivali (W), Mumbai-400 092; Contact
number : 022-28330281/7506642008
Borivali Housing & Personal Finance Branch - B/10-11, Patel Shopping Centre, Chandavarkar lane, Borivali West-400 092, Contact Nos. 2892
4633/2892 2059/2892 4600/4892 4601.
Malad Link Road - Keshav Shrusti, Shop No. 7, Link Rd., Malad W, Contact number - 2871 3632/2876 5373
Tamtalao - Chaitraban, 1st Floor, Mahalaxmi Temple Road, Opp. ST Bus Deport, Vasai W-401201; Contact number - 0250 2323179/ 0250 2322865
Goregaon (East) Branch - Ajay Apartment, 7 Ishwarbhai Patel Road, Mumbai-400 063, Contact number - 2686 0468/26860020
Jogeshwari (West) Branch - Flexcel Park, S. V. Road, Next to 24 Carat, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai-400 102; Contact No. 2678 9185/2678 6542.
Santacruz Branch - 80, Solitaire, S. V. Road, Santacruz (West); Contact No. 2649 9015/2649 2100
R. N. Marg Branch - Ramdas Nayak Marg Branch, 44, BOI building, Hill Road, Bandra West, Mumbai-400 050 Bank of India Building. Contact No.
2642 2395/2645 2002

11. Prospective bidders are advised to peruse the copies of the title deeds within the bank and verify the latest Encumbrance Certificate and other rev-
enue/municipal records to exercise diligence and satisfy themselves on title and encumbrances if any over the property.

12. Bids once made Shall not be cancelled or withdrawn. All bids made from the user ID given to bidders will be deemed to have been made by him only.
13. Bidder shall be deemed to have read and understood the terms and conditions of sale and be bound by them.
14. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act, Rules 2002 amended from time to time and the conditions mentioned above

and also subject to pendency of cases/litigation if any pending before any court/tribunal are arised hereof.
15. The bidders may participate in E-auction for bidding from their place of choice/internet connectivity shall have to be ensured by the bidder himself.

Bank/service provider shall not be held responsible for internet connectivity, network problems, systems crash down, power failures etc.,
16. The particulars of the properties specified in Column No.3 hereinabove have been stated to the best of information of the Authorised Officer, the

Authorised Officer shall not be answerable for any error, mis-statement or omission in this proclamation.
17. The unsuccessful bidder will not get any interest on their bid amount further no interest will be paid in the eventuality of litigation on the bid amount

or any other amount paid by the bidder.

PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : 10.08.2017 AUTHORISED OFFICER

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWER AND GUARANTORS

Dear Sir/Madam, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Bank of India is having full powers to issue this notice of sale and exercise all
powers of sale under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Interest Act, 2002 and the Rules framed there under.You
have committed default in payment of outstanding dues and interest with the monthly rest, cost and charges etc., in respect of the advances granted by
the bank mentioned above. Hence, the Bank has issued demand notice to you under section 13(2) to pay the above mentioned amount within 60 days.
You have failed to pay the amount even after the expiry of the 60 days. Therefore, the Authorized Officer in exercise of the powers conferred under sec-
tion 13(4), took (Symbolic & Actual) possession of the secured assets more particularly described in the schedule mentioned above and a sale notice
was issued to you by the respective Branches, even other wise this Notice is also construed as Notice under Rule 8 (6 ) under enforcement rules of the
Act of 2002. Notice is hereby given to you to pay the same as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale, failing which the property will be sold and
balance if any will be recovered with interest and cost from you. Please note that all expenses pertaining to demand notice, taking possession,valuation
and sale assets etc. shall be first deducted from the sale proceeds which may be realized by the undersigned and the balance of the sale proceeds will
be appropriated towards your liability as aforesaid.You are at liberty to participate in the auction to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including
deposit of earnest money.

PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : 10.08.2017 AUTHORISED OFFICER

Sr.
No.

Branch & Account Detail Location of the Property (full address) Reserve price/EMD
(In Lacs)

1 Branch : Malad East, Amravati Mintrade, Pro. Rekha
Santkumar Ojha Guarantor : Santkumar Ojha Rekha Amount
outstanding Rs. 102.76 lakhs +UCI+ other incidental charges
Bid Account No. : 008420110001278
IFSC Code : BKID0000084

B-2, Jupiter Complex, Alto Porvarim, Vill Socorro Tal. Bardez CHS.
Ltd., North Goa

42.08/4.21

2 Malad (E), Om Enterprises,
Pro: Bhavi Mukesh Rajwani Guarantor : Mr. Pradeep Mohanlal
Agica Outstanding Rs. 102.40 Lakhs + UCI + other incidental
charges Bid Account No. : 008420110001278
IFSC Code : BKID0000084

Shop No. 8, 9 & 10 situated at Lower ground floor, B – Wing, Shree
Om Gajanan Palace CHSL at Plot No. 02, Village Kulgaon,
Sarvodaya Nagar, Badlapur, Taluka Ambernath, Dist. Thane Area :
admeasuring 1032 sq. ft. (built up) in the name of Mr. Pradeep
Mohanlal Agicha

48.49/4.85

3 Branch : Malad East, A/c : M/s. Dhruv Deep Engineering
Prop Mr Hemant Panchal. Guarantor : Mr Deepak Panchal
Outstanding Rs. 92.51 Lacs + UCI + other incidental charges
Bid Account No. 008420110001278
IFSC Code : BKID0000084

Residential Flat No. 501, 5th Floor, Charkop, Riddhi Siddhi CHS Ltd,
Plot No. 5, Sector I, RSC 21, Charkop, Kandivali West, Mumbai-400
067 standing in the name of Mr. Hemant Jaichand Panchal and Mr.
Deepak Jaichand Panchal.
Area : 662 sq. ft. (built up)

90.03/9.00

4 Branch : Kandivali
M/s. Sanyug Synthetics Private Limited, M/S. S. S. Consultants
Name of the Directors : 1. Dr. Sandesh Pokale, 2. Dr. Sharmilal
Pokale Guarantor : 1. Dr. Sandesh Pokale 2. Dr. Sharmilal
Pokale, 3. M/S. Sharmisan Metal & Extractants P. Ltd., 4. M/S.
Patkin Chemicals P. Ltd. Amount Outstanding : Rs. 132.54
lakhs + Uncharged Interest + Incidental Expenses, Bid Account
No. 006220110001077
IFSC code : BKID0000062

Address : Gala No. 328, 3rd floor, Sagar Sarita Gala Owners
Association, Prabhat Industrial and residential complex, W.E.
Highway, Dahisar E, Mumbai-400 068
Owned by Dr. Sharmila S. Pokale Legal heir of Late Kashinath K.
Thakur & Late Shailaja K. Thakur

36.81/3.68

5 Kandivali (W), Sharmi - San Metals Pvt. Ltd.
Director : Dr. Sharmila S. Pokale Name of guarantors, 1) Dr.
Sandesh S. Pokale 2) Dr. Sharmila S. Pokale, Outstanding-Rs.
62.76 Lakhs + Uncharged Interest + Incidental Expenses, Bid
Account No. - 006220110001077
IFSC code – BKID0000062

Land & Building, Plant & Machinery at Plot No. N-7, MIDC, Addl.
Ambernath Industrial Area, Ambernath, Village Jambivali, Taluka
Ulhasnagar, Dist. Thane
Admeasuring Area : Plot 800 sq. metre/Factory : Shed Ground
Floor-235.90 sq. metre Service floor 194.74 sq. meter, Admn & Lab
building 237 sq. metre Shed 102.05 sq. metre
Bound by : North : Plot No. N-6, South : Plot No. N-5, East : By
Industrial Estate Road, West : Plot No. N-19 Owned by M/S.
Sharmisan Metals & Extractants Pvt. Ltd.

128.77/12.88

6 Kandivali Branch, M/s. Campbell Partners : Mr. John Karen
Pinto & Mrs. Francin Pinto, Outstanding Rs. 106.99 Lakh +
Uncharged Int. + Other incidental charges, Bid A/c
006220110001077
IFSC Code : BKID0000062

Flat No. 502 5th floor, Charkop Royal CHS LTD., Plot No. 142, RDP-
7, Sector III, Charkop Kandivali(W), Mumbai-67, Area 572 Sq. Ft.
(Carpet)
Bound By – East-Road, West-Shreeji CHS, North-Road, South-
Shree Swami Samarth Building

95.83/9.59

7 Kandivali Branch, M/s. A. J. Blocks Partners : Mr. Ajay Jangir &
Mr. Jhabermal Jangir, Outstanding Rs. 865.77 Lakh +
Uncharged Int. + Other incidental charges, Bid A/c
006220110001077
IFSC Code : BKID0000062

Land & Building at Plot No. 127/1A, 127/B, 258 & 259, Village-
Palsai, Taluka-Wada, Dist-Thane Admeasuring 37079 Sq. Mt.
Bound By-North-Vacant Plot, South-Vacant plot, East-Vacant plot,
West-Internal Road

1100.70/110

8 Branch : Borivali Link Road A/c. : Mr. Atish Kasare and Mrs.
Shilpa Shekhar Saundare, outstanding Rs. 18.14 lacs +
uncharged int. + other incidental charges Bid A/c No. :
018020110000241,
IFSC Code : BKID0000180

Flat No. 101, First Floor, C Wing, Bhaskar Complex, A/B/C CHSL,
Tulinj Road, Vijay Nagar, Nalasopara (East), Survey No. 16, Hissa
No. 2, Dist. Palghar,
Area : 42.28 sq. mtrs. (built up), Bound by : North = Nana
Apt.,South = Under construction Bldg., East = Slum/Hill, West =Sai
Charan Bldg. and Nageshwar Mahadeo Mandir

17.85/1.79

9 Branch : Borivali Link Road, A/c. Dinesh Mishra, Outstanding :
Rs. 11.90 Lacs + Uncharged Int + Other incidental charges, Bid
A/c No. : 018020110000241,
IFSC Code : BKID0000180

Flat No. 204, 2nd Floor, Bulund Apartment, Village Aagashi, Opp-
Masjid, Virar (W), Dist-Palghar, Pin-401303

11.98/1.20

10 Branch : Borivali Link Road, A/c. Surendra Goad, Outstanding :
Rs. 11.99 Lacs + Uncharged Int + Other incidental charges, Bid
A/c No. : 018020110000241,
IFSC Code : BKID0000180

Flat No. 301, 3rd Floor, Village Virar, Sahkar Nagar Road, Near
Jivdani Temple, Virar East, Taluka Vasai, Dist-Palghar, Pin-401 305.

12.06/1.21

11 Borivali Housing and Personal Finance, Ismail Kadar Shaikh &
Mrs. Azima Ismail Shaikh, Present O/s Rs 34.15 Lakh+
uncharged int. + other incidental charges, Bid a/c No.
000620110000346
IFSC code BKID0000006

Flat No. G-1, B-Wing, Ground Floor, Cooky Apartment, Rautari,
Village Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 059 in the name of
Ismail Kadar Shaikh

29.06/2.91

12 Tamtalao, Kishori More outstanding, Rs. 19.01 lakh +
uncharged int. + other incidental charges, Bid A/c No.
007420110000159
IFSC-BKID0000074

B/103,1st Floor, B Wing Building Rashmi Star City Road, A to Z
CHS LTD., Eversine City Village Achole Vasai East, Dist : Palghar
Area-275 sq. feet

16.28/1.63

13 Tamtalao, Harsh trading, Prop. Mukesh Paste guarantor Mrs.
Melita Mukesh Pashte outstanding Rs. 21.45 lakh + uncharged
int. + other incidental charges Bid a/c No. 007420110000159
IFSC-BKID0000074

F. No. A/103, Jhaveri Residency, Diwanman, Village Bhabola,
Chulna Road, Vasai West, Dist. Palghar.
built up area-505 Sq. feet

19.32/1.93

14 Branch : Goregaon (East) A/c : Daljit Industrial Engineering,
Prop. : Mr. Harminder Sing Sihra, Name of the
Guarantor/Owner of the Property : Mr. Jaswindersingh Sihra,
Total outstanding Rs. 29.60 lacs + uncharged int. + other inci-
dental charges, Bid A/c No. : 009820110001370
IFSC-BKID0000098

Gala No. 9, Ground Floor, Diamond Commercial Centre, Plot No.
CFC-B, GENESIS Township, Palghar - Boisar Road, Constructed on
a piece of land bearing Gat No. 243(pt), 244, 295(pt) Survey No. 27
(Pt), 4, 26(pt) of Village Kolgaon, Taluka Palghar, Dist Thane,
(Maharashtra) (Owned by Mr. Jaswinder Singh Sihra)

19.75/1.98

15 Jogeshwari West
A/c. Mr. Radha Krishnan Menon, Outstanding Rs. 55.70 lakh +
uncharged int. + other incidental charges Bid a/c No.
016320110000482
IFSC-BKID0000163

F. No. 1106, Building No. 4, Saphire Heights, Lokhandwala
Township, Kandivali East, Mumbai-400 101.
Carpet area – 821 Sq ft./Super built area – 1067 Sq. ft.

126.97/12.70

16 Santacruz Branch, M/s. Anjanimata Textiles, Prop. - Mr.
Narayan Patel, Outstanding Rs. 519.85 Lacs + uncharged int.
+ other incidental charges, Bid A/c No. 004020110000935
IFSC-BKID0000040

Land No. 285,286,287, 288,289 & 290 Sainath Industrial Complex,
Survey No. 56, Hissa 4/2 Village-Khoni, Taluka-Bhiwandi, Dist-
Thane
Area of the units – 285-1931 sq. ft., 286- 1875 Sq. ft., 287-1875 Sq.
ft., 288-1875 Sq. ft., 289-1875 Sq. ft., 290-1931 Sq. ft.

136.25/1.37

17 R. N. Marg Branch, A/c Darshan Singh Almiya & Ms. Parvati D.
Almiya Outstanding Rs. 37.12 Lacs + uncharged int. + other
incidental charges, Bid A/c No. 000420110000629
IFSC-BKID0000004

Flat No. 603, 6th Floor, Building No. 5 Tanmay Hetal Park CHSL, Plot
No. 161/1 and 32/1 Village : Mira, Hetal Park, Near Jangid Estate,
Mira Road East, Dist, Thane-401 107
Built up area-416 Sq. feet

34.00/3.40

18 R. N. Marg Branch, A/c Bhavya Infrasturcture Pvt. Ltd.
Outstanding Rs. 400.00 Lacs + uncharged int. + other inciden-
tal charges, Bid A/c No. 000420110000629
IFSC-BKID0000004

Flat No. 601 (with terrace), situated at 6th Floor, Building Bhavya
5th Road, Opp - Jain Temple, Khar West, Mumbai-400 052 situated
at Land bearing plot No. 45 Scheme No. VII (Khar), Street No. 81,
CTS No. E/826, Village : Bandra, Taluka : Andheri in the name of Ms.
Manjula Dinesh Rita.
Built up area-1369 sq. ft. (Flat) / BUA 1300 Sq. ft. (terrace)

481.00/48.1

19 R. N. Marg Branch, A/c Bhavya Infrasturcture Pvt. Ltd.,
Outstanding Rs 400.00 Lacs + uncharged int. + other inciden-
tal charges, Bid A/c No. 000420110000629
IFSC-BKID0000004

Flat No. 603(with terrace & car parking), situated at 6th Floor,
Building Bhavya 5th Road, Opp- Jain Temple, Khar West, Mumbai
400 052 situated at Land bearing plot No. 45 Scheme No. VII
(Khar), street No. 81, CTS No. E/812, Village : Bandra, Taluka :
Andheri in the name of Mr. Dinesh S. Rita.
Built up area-1617 sq. ft. (Office)/BUA 2421 Sq. ft. (terrace)

753.00/75.30


